SLOVENSKI  STANDARD
oSIST prEN 10205:2023
01-september-2023
Hladno valjani jekleni izdelki za embalažo - Črna pločevina
Cold reduced tinmill products - Blackplate
Kaltgewalzte Verpackungsblecherzeugnisse - Feinstblech
Aciers pour emballage laminés à froid - Fer noir
Ta slovenski standard je istoveten z: prEN 10205

prEN 10205:2023 (E)
9
5.3 Ordering example
a) Example 1: 5 t blackplate coil, thickness 0,22 mm, rolling width 800 mm with trimmed edges in
accordance with this document of steel grade TS275, appearance A, stone finish with test report 2.2
according to EN 10204:2004 shall be designated:
1) 5 t blackplate coil 0,22 × 800 EN 10205-TS275-A-ST, EN 10204:2004 – 2.2;
2) 5 t blackplate coil 0,22 × 800 EN 10205-1.0375-A-ST, EN 10204:2004 – 2.2.
b) Example 2: 5 t blackplate coil, thickness 0,18 mm, rolling width 750 mm with trimmed edges in
accordance with this document of steel grade TH620, appearance B, stone finish, with inspection
certificate 3.1 according to EN 10204:2004 shall be designated:
1) 5 t blackplate coil 0,18 × 750 EN 10205-TH620-B-ST, EN 10204:2004 – 3.1;
2) 5 t blackplate coil 0,18 × 750 EN 10205-1.0374-B-ST, EN 10204:2004 – 3.1.
NOTE The designation does not cover variations in all material properties.
6 Steelmaking process
6.1 General
The steelmaking process is under the responsibility of the manufacturer with the exception that the